

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016155.00

COMPLETION DATE : 07/31/09

=====

PROJECT(S) : CM-1615(500)X

LOCATION(S) : NEW GLOUCESTER, PARK AND RIDE MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : NEW GLOUCESTER, PARK AND RIDE. WORK INCLUDES HOT MIX

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 79,081.75	100.0000%
2	002628 OFF ROAD CONSTRUCTION	\$ 83,955.00	106.1623%
3	001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$ 84,702.75	107.1078%
4	003046 JAY MAXWELL TRUCKING	\$ 88,356.90	111.7286%
5	000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 92,423.55	116.8709%
6	002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 94,472.25	119.4615%
7	002325 BEDARD EXCAVATION	\$ 95,752.00	121.0798%
8	001095 GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	\$ 97,299.00	123.0360%
9	002528 R.N. WILLEY & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 99,458.42	125.7666%
10	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 99,940.25	126.3759%
11	000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	\$ 104,195.20	131.7563%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	400.000	CY	25.00000	10000.00	10.45000	4180.00	10.00000 4000.00
0020 304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	300.000	CY	20.00000	6000.00	23.15000	6945.00	15.00000 4500.00
0030 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	900.000	CY	10.00000	9000.00	18.35000	16515.00	15.00000 13500.00
0040 403.210	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	130.000	T	85.00000	11050.00	91.00000	11830.00	91.00000 11830.00
0050 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA BASE	210.000	T	85.00000	17850.00	91.00000	19110.00	91.00000 19110.00
0060 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	95.000	G	10.00000	950.00	10.40000	988.00	10.40000 988.00
0070 615.07	LOAM	65.000	CY	40.00000	2600.00	37.00000	2405.00	30.00000 1950.00
0080 618.1301	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	6.500	UN	19.00000	123.50	68.00000	442.00	18.00000 117.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016155.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		( 2 ) 002628 OFF ROAD CONSTRUCTION		( 3 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	265.000	LF	6.00000	1590.00	6.30000	1669.50	10.00000	2650.00
0100 626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION	3.000	EA	50.00000	150.00	53.00000	159.00	1500.00000	4500.00
0110 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1040.000	LF	0.20000	208.00	1.00000	1040.00	0.50000	520.00
0120 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	125.000	SF	1.00000	125.00	6.00000	750.00	4.00000	500.00
0130 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	30.000	HR	35.00000	1050.00	65.00000	1950.00	65.00000	1950.00
0140 631.21 ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	8.000	HR	30.00000	240.00	65.00000	520.00	125.00000	1000.00
0150 634.2041 LUMINAIRES	3.000	EA	625.00000	1875.00	657.00000	1971.00	790.00000	2370.00
0160 634.21 CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD	3.000	EA	100.00000	300.00	105.00000	315.00	517.00000	1551.00
0170 643.97 WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	1.000	EA	2417.00000	2417.00	2538.00000	2538.00	2417.00000	2417.00
0180 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	9.250	SF	27.00000	249.75	30.00000	277.50	27.00000	249.75
0190 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	539.00000	539.00	1500.00000	1500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0200 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	1477.50000	1477.50	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0210 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	11287.00000	11287.00	7850.00000	7850.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	79,081.75	\$	83,955.00	\$	84,702.75
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	79,081.75	\$	83,955.00	\$	84,702.75

=====

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016155.00

=====

			( 4 ) 003046		( 5 ) 000648		( 6 ) 002565	
			JAY MAXWELL TRUCKING		DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI		PETERS CONSTRUCTION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	400.000 CY	8.60000	3440.00	6.00000	2400.00	8.00000	3200.00
0020 304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	300.000 CY	22.68000	6804.00	19.00000	5700.00	23.90000	7170.00
0030 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	900.000 CY	13.45000	12105.00	16.00000	14400.00	16.50000	14850.00
0040 403.210	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	130.000 T	105.75000	13747.50	91.00000	11830.00	104.00000	13520.00
0050 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA BASE	210.000 T	101.20000	21252.00	91.00000	19110.00	92.00000	19320.00
0060 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	95.000 G	13.32000	1265.40	10.40000	988.00	8.50000	807.50
0070 615.07	LOAM	65.000 CY	33.85000	2200.25	28.00000	1820.00	30.00000	1950.00
0080 618.1301	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	6.500 UN	69.23000	450.00	99.00000	643.50	20.00000	130.00
0090 626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	265.000 LF	6.41000	1698.65	6.00000	1590.00	7.95000	2106.75
0100 626.32	24 INCH FOUNDATION	3.000 EA	704.16000	2112.48	50.00000	150.00	55.00000	165.00
0110 627.711	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1040.000 LF	0.35000	364.00	0.32000	332.80	0.75000	780.00
0120 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	125.000 SF	0.99000	123.75	0.94000	117.50	1.00000	125.00
0130 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	30.000 HR	30.00000	900.00	100.00000	3000.00	75.00000	2250.00
0140 631.21	ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	8.000 HR	75.00000	600.00	150.00000	1200.00	40.00000	320.00
0150 634.2041	LUMINAIRES	3.000 EA	3875.00000	11625.00	625.00000	1875.00	687.50000	2062.50
0160 634.21	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD	3.000 EA	1506.67000	4520.01	100.00000	300.00	110.00000	330.00
0170 643.97	WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	1.000 EA	1150.00000	1150.00	2417.00000	2417.00	2658.00000	2658.00
0180 645.292	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	9.250 SF	113.39000	1048.86	27.00000	249.75	30.00000	277.50

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016155.00

=====

		( 4 ) 003046		( 5 ) 000648		( 6 ) 002565		
		JAY MAXWELL TRUCKING		DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI		PETERS CONSTRUCTION		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	750.00000	750.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0200 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	1600.00000	1600.00	4500.00000	4500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0210 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	600.00000	600.00	15800.00000	15800.00	15950.00000	15950.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	88,356.90	\$	92,423.55	\$	94,472.25
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	88,356.90	\$	92,423.55	\$	94,472.25

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016155.00

=====

		( 7 ) 002325 BEDARD EXCAVATION		( 8 ) 001095 GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		( 9 ) 002528 R.N. WILLEY & SONS EXCAVATING	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	400.000 CY	9.00000	3600.00	5.00000	2000.00	24.10000	9640.00
0020 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	300.000 CY	25.00000	7500.00	22.00000	6600.00	33.75000	10125.00
0030 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	900.000 CY	22.00000	19800.00	15.00000	13500.00	17.03000	15327.00
0040 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	130.000 T	104.65000	13604.50	107.00000	13910.00	112.20000	14586.00
0050 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA BASE	210.000 T	104.65000	21976.50	95.25000	20002.50	99.27000	20846.70
0060 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	95.000 G	13.00000	1235.00	9.00000	855.00	8.80000	836.00
0070 615.07 LOAM	65.000 CY	31.50000	2047.50	50.00000	3250.00	44.92000	2919.80
0080 618.1301 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	6.500 UN	105.00000	682.50	40.00000	260.00	243.07000	1579.96
0090 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	265.000 LF	0.50000	132.50	12.00000	3180.00	5.58000	1478.70
0100 626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION	3.000 EA	933.00000	2799.00	900.00000	2700.00	320.00000	960.00
0110 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1040.000 LF	0.50000	520.00	0.50000	520.00	0.14000	145.60
0120 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	125.000 SF	1.25000	156.25	2.00000	250.00	4.80000	600.00
0130 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	30.000 HR	30.00000	900.00	60.00000	1800.00	20.00000	600.00
0140 631.21 ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	8.000 HR	140.00000	1120.00	50.00000	400.00	30.00000	240.00
0150 634.2041 LUMINAIRES	3.000 EA	1550.00000	4650.00	625.00000	1875.00	800.00000	2400.00
0160 634.21 CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD	3.000 EA	1200.00000	3600.00	100.00000	300.00	2766.67000	8300.01
0170 643.97 WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	1.000 EA	975.00000	975.00	2417.00000	2417.00	2800.00000	2800.00
0180 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	9.250 SF	49.00000	453.25	147.00000	1359.75	55.53000	513.65

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016155.00

=====

		( 7 ) 002325 BEDARD EXCAVATION		( 8 ) 001095 GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		( 9 ) 002528 R.N. WILLEY & SONS EXCAVATING	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	3800.00000	3800.00	1500.00000	1500.00	560.00000	560.00
0200 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0210 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	19619.75000	19619.75	3000.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	95,752.00	\$	97,299.00	\$	99,458.42
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	95,752.00	\$	97,299.00	\$	99,458.42

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016155.00

=====

		( 10 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 11 ) 000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		( )		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	400.000 CY	18.00000	7200.00	18.00000	7200.00		
0020	304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	300.000 CY	41.00000	12300.00	25.00000	7500.00		
0030	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	900.000 CY	24.50000	22050.00	20.00000	18000.00		
0040	403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	130.000 T	91.00000	11830.00	94.00000	12220.00		
0050	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA BASE	210.000 T	91.00000	19110.00	94.00000	19740.00		
0060	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	95.000 G	10.40000	988.00	11.00000	1045.00		
0070	615.07 LOAM	65.000 CY	35.00000	2275.00	22.00000	1430.00		
0080	618.1301 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	6.500 UN	20.00000	130.00	105.00000	682.50		
0090	626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	265.000 LF	6.75000	1788.75	6.00000	1590.00		
0100	626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION	3.000 EA	56.00000	168.00	50.00000	150.00		
0110	627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	1040.000 LF	2.00000	2080.00	0.33000	343.20		
0120	627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	125.000 SF	4.00000	500.00	2.60000	325.00		
0130	631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	30.000 HR	50.00000	1500.00	100.00000	3000.00		
0140	631.21 ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	8.000 HR	75.00000	600.00	75.00000	600.00		
0150	634.2041 LUMINAIRES	3.000 EA	700.00000	2100.00	625.00000	1875.00		
0160	634.21 CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD	3.000 EA	112.00000	336.00	100.00000	300.00		
0170	643.97 WOOD POLES WITH GUYS AND SPAN WIRE	1.000 EA	2707.00000	2707.00	9417.00000	9417.00		
0180	645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	9.250 SF	30.00000	277.50	30.00000	277.50		

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016155.00

=====

		( 10 ) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		( 11 ) 000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0200 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	5500.00000	5500.00		
0210 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	99,940.25	\$	104,195.20	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	99,940.25	\$	104,195.20	\$	